## ORDER SETTING 2020 TAX RATE FOR JACKSON COUNTY ESD NO. 1

ON THIS, the 22 day of September, 2020, the Commissioners' of the Jackson County Emergency Services district No. 1 being in regular meeting of said District, the following members thereof being present namely

Richard Koch, President

Nathan Sappington, 1st Vice President

Jake Akin, 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice President

Michael Malone, Treasurer

Bernice Fikes, Secretary- Absent

That the 2020 tax rate per \$100 valuation for property within Jackson County Emergency Services District No. 1 shall be set as follows:

M&O 0.0600

DEBT 0.00

Record Vote on the 2020 Tax Rate

Richard Koch, President- Not Voting

Nathan Sappington, 1st Vice President- Yes

Jake Akin, 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice President- Yes

Michael Malone, Treasurer- Yes

Bernice Fikes, Secretary- Absent

The above and foregoing order passed by a record vote of Jackson County ESD No. 1, this 22<sup>th</sup> day of September 2020.